## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the fourth Assignor's name as listed on the cover sheet from <jasper garms=""> to <jason garms=""> previously recorded on Reel 015668 Frame 0849. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment of U.S. Patent Application No. 11/012,892 to Microsoft Corporation.</jason></jasper>	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Michael Kramer	12/15/2004
Matthew Braverman	01/27/2005
Marc E. Seinfeld	01/12/2005
Jason Garms	01/13/2005
Adrian M. Marinescu	01/27/2005
George Cristian Chicioreanu	01/27/2005
Scott A. Field	01/28/2005

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Aicrosoft Corporation		
Street Address:	One Microsoft Way		
City:	Redmond		
State/Country:	WASHINGTON		
Postal Code:	98052		

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	11012892	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (206)224-0779

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (206)682-8100
Email: efiling@cojk.com
Correspondent Name: Clint J. Feekes, Esq.

Address Line 1: Christensen O'Connor Johnson Kindness

Address Line 2: 1420 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2800

PATENT REEL: 018539 FRAME: 0248

500182108 RI

\$40.00

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101-2347		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MSFT123738	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Clint J. Feekes	
Total Attachments: 7 source=23738_Corrective_Assignment#page1.tif source=23738_Corrective_Assignment#page2.tif source=23738_Corrective_Assignment#page3.tif source=23738_Corrective_Assignment#page4.tif source=23738_Corrective_Assignment#page5.tif source=23738_Corrective_Assignment#page6.tif source=23738_Corrective_Assignment#page6.tif source=23738_Corrective_Assignment#page7.tif		

PATENT REEL: 018539 FRAME: 0249

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

PATENT ASSIGNMENT
WE, Michael Kramer, Matthew Braverman, Marc E. Seinfeld, Jason Garms,
Common Chicago
, transfer mineral institution and or electrical
application entitled "SYSTEM AND METHOD OF EFFICIENTED NEWSCORD
AALMARE EROM A COMPLITER" ("APPLICATION"), WHICH:
Fig. will be filed without this executed PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNORS
and request ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, or
Christopson O'Coppor Johnson Kindnessette, 1420 Fitti Avenue,
Suite 2800 Seatifie Washington 98101-2347, who are associated
to insert here in parentheses (0.3.
Application No. 11/012,892, filed
this APPLICATION's U.S. application number and filing date, when
known;
was filed on and was given U.S. Application No. ;
is filed concurrently herewith;
Microsoft Corporation, a Washington corporation, on behalf of itself and
acquiring, the
and interest in the INVENTION and the Artification
and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing
applications, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries
("A DDL ACTION I DERIVATIVES")):
For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is necessy
acknowledged by the ASSIGNORS the ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign, and transfer to
the ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive rights, title, and interest in the INVENTION and
the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);
ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for
about the analysis and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for
litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting
and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).
10.
12/15/04 Muhael Krom
Date Michael Kramer
Matthew Braverman
Date Matthew Blates

Page 1 of 2

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

PATENT ASSIGNMENT
WE, Michael Kramer, Matthew Braverman, Marc E. Seinfeld, Jason Garms,
Adrian M. Marinescu, George Cristian Chicloreanu, and Scott A. Field ("ASSIGNORS"),
have invented subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent
application entitled "SYSTEM AND METHOD OF EFFICIENTLY REMOVING ACTIVE
MALWARE FROM A COMPUTER" ("APPLICATION"), which:
will be filed without this executed PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNORS
hereby authorize, and request, ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of
Christensen O'Connor Johnson KindnessPLLC, 1420 Fifth Avenue,
Suite 2800, Seattle, Washington 98101-2347, who are associated
with Customer No. 38991 to insert here in parentheses (U.S.
Application No this APPLICATION's
U.S. application number and filing date, when known;
was filed on December 15, 2004, and was given U.S. Application
No.11/012,892;
is filed concurrently herewith;
Microsoft Corporation, a Washington corporation, on behalf of itself and
its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the
entire and exclusive rights, title, and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION
(and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing
applications, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries
("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));
For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby
acknowledged by the ASSIGNORS, the ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign, and transfer to
the ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive rights, title, and interest in the INVENTION and
the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);
ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for
the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for
litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting
and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).
Date Michael Kramer
Markey Mr. M.
1/27/08 Juliu 1/3 cm
Date Matthew Braverman

Page 1 of 2

MSFT\23738120M MS Docket No. 310624 01

1/12/04	MS Docket No. 310624.01 (OC Docket No. MSF 123738)		
Date	Marc E. Seinfeld		
Date	Jason Garms		
Date	Adrian M. Marinescu		
Date	George Cristian Chicioreanu		
Date	Scott A. Field		

CJF:mgp

Date	Marc E, Seinfeld		
1/13/2005 Date	Jasen Garms		
Date	Adrian M. Marinescu		
Date	George Cristian Chicioreanu		
Date	Scott A. Field		

CJF:mgp

Date	Marc E. Seinfeld
Date	Jason Garms
1-27-2005 Date	Adrian M. Marinescu
1 - 27 - 2005 Date	George Cristian Chicioreanu
1-28-2-005 Date	Scott A. Field

CJF:mgp

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version Stylesheet Versior			02/09/2005 500019835		
SUBMISSION TYPE: NE		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PART	TY DATA				
		١	lame	Execution Date	
Michael Kramer		,	12/15/2004		
Matthew Braverma	ın			01/27/2005	
Marc E. Seinfeld				01/12/2004	
Jasper Garms				01/13/2005	
Adrian M. Marineso	cu			01/27/2005	
George Cristian Ch	nicioreanu			01/27/2005	
Scott A. Field				01/28/2005	
City: State/Country: Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMB	Redmond WASHINGTO 98052	WASHINGTON 98052			
		<u></u>		7	
Property  Application Number		11012	Number 12892		
Fax Number: Correspondence with Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	(206)22 ill be sent via US (206)68 efiling@ ne: Clint J. Christer 1420 Fi	Mail w 2-8100 cojk.co Feekes nsen O' fth Ave	hen the fax attempt is unsuccessful. om		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Clint J. Feekes			

**PATENT REEL: 018539 FRAME: 0255** 

#### Total Attachments: 5

source=MS# 310624.01 Assignment#page1.tif

source=MS# 310624.01 Assignment#page2.tif

source=MS# 310624.01 Assignment#page3.tif

source=MS# 310624.01 Assignment#page4.tif

source=MS# 310624.01 Assignment#page5.tif

**RECORDED: 11/20/2006** 

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 018539 FRAME: 0256**